503988121 09/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4034778

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Name		Execution Date		
RAJESH GHOSH					04/11/2014		
HENNING ROAR NIE	LSEN				06/17/2014		
DAMIR KLIKIC					04/10/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ						
Name:	SCHNE	SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT CORPORATION				7	
Street Address:	132 FA	132 FAIRGROUNDS ROAD				1	
City:	WEST	WEST KINGSTON				1	
State/Country:	RHODE	RHODE ISLAND				1	
Postal Code:	02892	02892				1	
		Number		1			
Property Type		Number 15122831					
Application Number:		15122831					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number: (617)395-7070							
		the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will					
		(617) 395-7024					
Email:		TMSPatents@LALaw.com	atents@LALaw.com				
Correspondent Name		LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP	O & ANASTASI, LLP				
Address Line 1: RIVE		RIVERFRONT OFFICE PARK					
		ONE MAIN STREET, SUITE 110					
Address Line 4:		CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETT	S 0214	42			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		A2000-7444US(APC-0518	A2000-7444US(APC-0518)				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		THOMAS M. SULLIVAN	THOMAS M. SULLIVAN				
SIGNATURE:		/Thomas M. Sullivan/	/Thomas M. Sullivan/				
DATE SIGNED:		09/01/2016					
Total Attachments: 5							
source=copy of executed Assignment from parent case#page1.tif							
	•	ent from parent case#page2.tif					
source=copy of execute	ed Assignm	ent from parent case#page3.tif					

source=copy of executed Assignment from parent case#page4.tif source=copy of executed Assignment from parent case#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 039615 FRAME: 0216

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned **Rajesh Ghosh** of F-204, Sindhu Residencey, Divanra Palya, M.S. Ramaiah Road, Bangalore-560 054, INDIA; **Henning Roar Nielsen** of Aabakkevej 14, DK-5464 Brenderup, DENMARK; and **Damir Klikic** of 211 Bishops Forest Drive, Waltham, Massachusetts 02452, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, respectively, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT CORPORATION, a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 132 Fairgrounds Road, West Kingston, Rhode Island 02892, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in an application for Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on:

	March 3, 2014	
	ENTER FILING DATE ABOVE	
under Application Serial No	PCT/2014/019884	and
Entitled SYSTEMS AND ME	THODS FOR IMPROVIN	NG EFFICIENCY OF A
NEUTRAL-I	OINT-CLAMPED INVE	RTER

and in and to said application and all continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Appoint, authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting in the spaces provided above the filing date and serial number of said application when known;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said any and all inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, We agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said any and all inventions, by executing all rightful oaths,

PATENT REEL: 039615 FRAME: 0217

assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to relating to said any and all inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said any and all inventions and for vesting title to said any and all inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Said Assignee does hereby acknowledge and accept the above sale, assignment and transfer of all the rights, title and interest enumerated above, including but not limited to the right to priority and the right to sue for past infringement.

11*1 O*Y 114

Date/621-2014.

Rajesh Ghosh

Witness:

Witness:

Somachand. L. Kattige Date 18/04/2014

Saladill

PATENT REEL: 039615 FRAME: 0218

Done Date 2014 49

Henning Roar Nielsen

Witness;

12/6 ALG Date

Witness:

176 14 Date

Hur beek it

2014 Date

Witness:

<u>4/10/2014</u> Date

Witness:

<u>4/10/2014</u> Date

all n c

Damir Klikic

HANG *ACL

<u>Mirze</u> Milze

		By: SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT CORPORATION		
	4 18 18			
Date		Signature F. James Coc		
		Printed Name of Signor		
		Chief Patent Counsel – Americas		
		Title/Authority of Signor		
	public, personally ap signer), proved to me prisonally know			
	it voluntarily for its s			
		July McGury_		
	(SEAL)	Printed name of Notary: Stacy Mc Garry		
		My commission expires: $12/12/2014$		

RECORDED: 09/01/2016